
15'-0" 23'-2"

21'-11"20'-1"20'-0"

4'-0"

8'-10"
7'-2"

39'-6" 64'-11" 15'-0"

5'-6" 9'-6" 30'-1"

14'-9"
7'-2"

12'-1"

0'-0"
TOP OF CURB

0'-2 1/2"
@ GARAGE

35'-6"

6'-0"

6'-0"

6'-0"

100'-6"

X:XX

call: TOLL FREE
1-800-422-4133

to Excavate will be valid.   

TWO WORKING DAYS BEFORE YOU DIG

Code requires a Dig Alert Identification
Number be issued before a Permit

Section 4216/4217 of the Government

AS-BUILT NOTES

1. PROVIDE HOUSE STREET NUMBER VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM STREET.

2. FINISH GRADE AROUND THE NEW STRUCTURE/ ADDITION SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY FROM THE BUILDING
FOR DRAINAGE PURPOSES.

3. THE DISCHARGE OF POLLUTANTS TO ANY STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IS PROHIBITED.  NO SOLID WASTE,
PETROLEUM BYPRODUCTS, SOIL PARTICULATE, CONSTRUCTION WASTE MATERIALS, OR WASTEWATER
GENERATED ON CONSTRUCTION SITES OR BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE PLACED, CONVEYED OR
DISCHARGED INTO THE STREET, GUTTER OR STORM DRAIN SYSTEM.

PROJECT DATA MAIN HOUSE

SEPARATE PERMIT(S) IS/ARE REQUIRED FOR ACCESSORY BUILDING, PATIO COVERS, FENCES, SWIMMING POOL,
RETAINING WALL, DEMOLITION, ETC.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE 2019 CRC, CBC,CMC,CEC,CPC THE
CITY OF LONG BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE., 2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY
CODE ,

ROOF SLOPE

x
x

ELEVATION SYMBOL

SHEET INDEX

CODES

LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES

4. CONTRACTOR TO REPLACE CLAY SEWER LINE IF IT FALLS WITH-IN NEW ADDITION TO ABS LINE (ONLY AT
ADDITION)

5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT GAS PIPING , ELECTRICAL PANEL , CENTRAL HEATING ARE ADEQUATE FOR NEW
ADDITIONS & OR REMODEL AND PROVIDE HOME OWNER WITH A PRICE PRIOR TO START OF WORK. (ALL
ELECTRICAL , MECHANICAL, & PLUMBING TO BE DESIGN BUILD & TO CODE)

6.

SCOPE OF WORK

· NEW ADU  ABOVE 331 SQ. FT. (E) GARAGE
· ADU'S ENTRANCE WITH STAIRWELL FOR NEW ADU ABOVE (E) GARAGE
· REMOVE FRONT DRIVEWAY SLAB, PORE NEW SLAB TO CONTINUE EXISTING

RIBBON

TYPE V - B

R-3, U
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

OCCUPANCY GROUP

PROPOSED USE

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TYPE
NOFIRE SPRINKLERS

AP
RO

N

ALTHOUGH ALL REASONABLE EFFORTS WERE MADE TO ENSURE ACCURACY, THESE PLANS REPRESENT
AS-BUILT CONDITIONS AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REPRESENT AN EXACT AND ACCURATE LAYOUT. THE OWNER
SHOULD ANTICIPATE UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS AND SHOULD BE EXPECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB SITE ACCORDING TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
NOTES AND DIMENSIONS ON ARCHITECTURAL PLANS SHALL BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED WITH STRUCTURAL,
MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ANY OTHER DRAWINGS INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ANY
DISCREPANCIES IN NOTES AND OR DIMENSIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE
DESIGNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK, SO THAT ANY REQUIRED REMEDIAL WORK CAN BE PERFORMED.

ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY THE DESIGNER AND HIS CONSULTANTS
FOR THIS PROJECT ARE INSTRUMENTS OF THE DESIGNERS SERVICE FOR USE SOLELY WITH RESPECT TO THIS
PROJECT AND UNLESS OTHERWISE PROVIDED, THE DESIGNER SHALL BE DEEMED THE AUTHOR OF THESE
DOCUMENTS AND SHALL RETAIN ALL COMMON LAW, STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE
COPYRIGHTS. COPIES OF ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS FOR INFORMATION
AND REFERENCE ARE PROHIBITED UNLESS EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED BY XXX IN WRITING.

UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT

OWNER

AS THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER OF RECORD, I HAVE SELECTED APPROPRIATE
BMPs TO EFFECTIVELY MINIMIZE THE NEGATIVE IMPACT OF THIS PROJECT'S
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ON STORM WATER QUALITY . THE PROJECT OWNER
AND CONTRACTOR ARE AWARE THAT THE SELECTED BMPs MUST BE INSTALLED ,
MONITORED, AND MAINTAINED TO ENSURE THEIR EFFECTIVENESS. THE
REDUNDANT OR DEEMED NOT APPLICABLE TO THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITIES

NAME DATE

I CERTIFY THAT THE PROPOSED WORK WILL NOT DESTROY OR UNREASONABLY
INTERFERE WITH ANY ACCESS OR UTILITY EASEMENT BELONGING  TO OTHERS AND
LOCATED ON MY PROPERTY, BUT IN THE EVENT SUCH WORK DOES DESTROY OR
UNREASONABLY INTERFERE WITH SUCH EASEMENTS, A SUBSTITUTE EASEMENT(S)
SATISFACTORY TO THE HOLDERS(S) OF THE EASEMENT WILL BE PROVIDED

SIGNATURE TITLE

PRINT NAME DATE
POSITION LEOH SANDOVAL

LEOH SANDOVAL DESIGNER 10/27/21

DESIGNER

10/27/21

PROJECT CONTACTS

PROPERTY LINE

OWNER

ATTN:  
TEL:    
FAX:    

E-MAIL:

DEBORAH
3754 LEWIS AVE.
LONG BEACH,CA 90807

DEBORAH

DESIGNER

CITY NOTES

NORTH

OPEN SPACE
LANDSCAPE 2518 SQ. FT.

GARAGE PERIMETER

1.-

2.-

UTILITY NOTES

WATER LINECW

GAS LINEGAS

SEWER LINESEWER

  
L

E
W

IS
 A

V
E

. 

 PROPERTY LINE 127.5'

(E)
2 CAR GARAGE BELOW

366 SQ. FT.

VICINITY MAP

PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION CALL TO SET A MEETING WITH A CITY INSPECTOR

ZONE

APN

TRACT
BLOCK
LOT

7146-003-004

R-1-N
5630

2
6&7

CONTACT THE LOCAL GAS COMPANY  FOR NEW GAS SERVICE INSTALLATION

CONTACT THE LOCAL WATER DEPARTMENT  FOR NEW METER SERVICE
INSTALLATION

CONTACT THE LOCAL ELECTRIC UTILITY COMPANY FOR A METER SPOT

ATTN:  
TEL:    
FAX:    

E-MAIL:

LONG BEACH DESIGNERS
5252 LONG BEACH BLVD.
LONG BEACH CA. 90805

LEOH SANDOVAL
310.749.3195

LEOH@LBDESIGNERS.COM

KEY NOTES

1
2

(E) GAS METER

(E) WATER HEATER

3
4

(E) A.C. CONDENSER
(E) ELECT. PANEL

5

(E) WATER METER6

7

8

(E) GATE

HOUSE PERIMETER

DRIVEWAY RIBBON

9
10

(N) TANKLESS WATER HEATER
11

12

EXISTING FENCE
EXISTING AREA PER PERMIT NUMBER
BRMD249733
STREET TREES :JACARANDA MIMOSIFOLIA

SCALE:1 Site Plan
1/8"=1'-0"

 SHADING INDICATES
(N) ADU ABOVE 331 SQ. FT.
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Site Plan
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SFD

ADJACENT PROPERTY

A-1.1 BMP

A-2 DEMO PLAN
A-3 PROPOSED PLAN
A-3.1 PROPOSED PLAN SECOND FLR
A-4 PROPOSED CEILING PLAN
A-5 ROOF PLAN
A-6 ELEVATION PLAN

(N)
ADU ABOVE

331 SQ. FT.

 BETWEEN
STRUCTURES

3
A-6

2
A-6

1
A-6

4
A-6

A-1

PLAN NOTES:

PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH CITY BUILDING INSPECTION IS
REQUIRE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK CONTRACT INSPECTION LINE
AT (562)570-6194 TO SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION.

A-1 SITE PLAN

ADJACENT PROPERTY

(E)
DRIVEWAY

SITE AREA
HOUSE EXISTING LIVING AREA 1ST FLOOR 

OPEN SPACE PROVIDED

6375 SQ. FT.
1306 SQ. FT.
366 SQ. FT.
113 SQ. FT.
331 SQ. FT.
1020 SQ. FT.
2518 SQ. FT.
0.29
0.33

EXISTING GARAGE

FRONT SETBACK
SIDES 

PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT
REAR SETBACK

20'
4'
10'

OPEN SPACE REQUIRED

LOT COVERAGE 

NEW ADU 2ND FLOOR 

FAR

ADU'S ENTRANCE AREA  

 CROSS SHADING INDICATES
ADU'S ENTRANCE 113 SQ. FT.

 PROPERTY LINE 127.5'
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Y 
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5%
8 12

4

6

2%

2%

2%

5%2%
2%2%2%

2%2%

5%

5% 5%

2%
2%

5%

5%

5%

(CFPL)

11

11

1010

9

8
3

9 10

DIM. FROM ALLEY TO PL.

SETBACK DIM.

2

13 CORNER CUT-OFF

13

9

13

(E)
DRIVEWAY

PER PERMIT BRMD249733

14 REMOVE FRONT DRIVEWAY SLAB, PORE NEW
SLAB TO MATCH EXISTING RIBBON

14

7

GARAGE DISTANCE FROM CURB

2%

B

ATTACHMENT  B
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General Notes
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SCALE:1  BMP PLAN
1/8"=1'-0"

SE-8 SANDBAG BARRIE

WM-1 MATERIAL
DELIVERY AND STORAGE

WM-5 SOLID WASTE
MANAGEMENT

WM-8 CONCRETE WASTE
MANAGEMENT

WM-9 SANITARY WASTE
MANAGEMENT

LEGEND SEE BMP NOTES BE LOW FOR ADDITIONAL INFO
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TOP OF (E) RIDGE
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(E) TOP PLATE
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TOP OF GRADE
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PICTURES
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SCALE:
4 WEST MAIN HOUSE ELEVATION 

1/4"=1'-0" SCALE:1 WEST MAIN HOUSE PICTURE 
1/4"=1'-0"

SCALE:2 EAST MAIN HOUSE PICTURE 
1/4"=1'-0"

SCALE:
3 NORTH MAIN HOUSE PICTURE

1/4"=1'-0"

SCALE:
5 SOUTH MAIN HOUSE PICTURE 

1/4"=1'-0"

SCALE:
6 SLAB AT THE END OF THE RIBBON

1/4"=1'-0"
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A-2 Demo Plan

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

PROTECT EXISTING WALL IN PLACE

PROTECT EXISTING WINDOW IN PLACE

RELOCATE DRYER AND WASHER

KEYNOTES

DEMO PORTION OF THE ROOF TO ACCOMMODATE ADU'S DORMER

call: TOLL FREE
1-800-422-4133

to Excavate will be valid.  For your
Dig Alert Identification Number call

TWO WORKING DAYS BEFORE YOU DIG

Code requires a Dig Alert Identification
Number be issued before a Permit

Section 4216/4217 of the Government

UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT

(E) WALL TO REMAIN

2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.

(E) WALL TO BE REMOVED

2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.

13

14 PROVIDE HOUSE STREET NUMBER VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM STREET.

15

16

17

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE REMOVAL AND STORAGE OF ALL  EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURES WITH
OWNER.

THIS PLAN INDICATES A GENERAL DEMOLITION SCOPE OF WORK TO BE  PERFORMED AND DOES NOT
RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR  FROM OTHER   INCIDENTAL DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED TO COMPLETE
THE BUILDING  MODIFICATIONS AS SHOWN AND REQUIRED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS  INCLUDING
BUT NOT LIMITED TO PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND HVAC.
ANY ITEMS SALVAGED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE DISPOSED OF  PROPERLY OFF-SITE AND IN AN
EXPEDITIOUS MANNER. DO NOT BURN ANY  DEMOLISHED MATERIALS ON SITE.
PROTECT ALL PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC AFFECTED BY THE DEMOLITION AND  CONSTRUCTION WORK, AS
SET FORTH IN THE BUILDING CODE. HEIGHT AND  BARRICADE CONSTRUCTION, IF ANY, TO BE
DETERMINED BY LOCAL  PUBLIC AGENCY.

IF CONTRACTOR ENCOUNTERS ANY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DURING  DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION,
HE SHALL IMMEDIATELY STOP WORK AND  NOTIFY OWNER.

DURING REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD ELEMENTS, PROVIDE PROPER  PROTECTION FROM FALLING OBJECTS.

COMPLETE DEMOLITION IN AN ORDERLY AND CAREFUL MANNER. ENSURE  THAT NO EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION IS DISMANTLED, DEMOLISHED OR  REMOVED WITHOUT KNOWING SPECIFICALLY WHAT
IT IS, HOW IT SHOULD BE  HANDLED, AND WHAT IMPACT ITS REMOVAL OR DEMOLITION MAY HAVE  ON
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, STRUCTURE AND BUILDING SERVICES. IF  THERE ARE ANY QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THE DEPOSITION OF EXISTING  CONSTRUCTION ENCOUNTERED, NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN
WRITING BEFORE  PROCEEDING. ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY, INCLUDING
RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF ALL WORK. CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES
RESULTANT OF FAILURE TO PROCEED WITHOUT  REASONABLE CAUTION.

CEASE OPERATIONS AND NOTIFY OWNER IMMEDIATELY IF SAFETY OF  STRUCTURE APPEARS
ENDANGERED. DO NOT RESUME OPERATIONS UNTIL  SAFETY IS RESTORED AND ASSURED.

FINISH GRADE AROUND THE NEW STRUCTURE/ ADDITION SHALL BE  SLOPED AWAY FROM THE BUILDING
FOR DRAINAGE PURPOSES.

THE DISCHARGE OF POLLUTANTS TO ANY STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM  IS PROHIBITED.  NO SOLID
WASTE, PETROLEUM BYPRODUCTS, SOIL  PARTICULATE, CONSTRUCTION WASTE MATERIALS, OR
WASTEWATER  GENERATED ON CONSTRUCTION SITES OR BY CONSTRUCTION  ACTIVITIES SHALL BE
PLACED, CONVEYED OR DISCHARGED INTO THE  STREET, GUTTER OR STORM DRAIN SYSTEM.

SEPARATE PERMIT(S) IS/ARE REQUIRED FOR ACCESSORY BUILDING, PATIO  COVERS, FENCES,
SWIMMING POOL,  RETAINING WALL, DEMOLITION, ETC.

PRIOR TO BID, CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE TO ADEQUATELY DETERMINE ALL PREEXISTING
CONDITIONS AND THE FULL EXTENT OF ALL REQUIRED DEMOLITION. BY THE ACT OF SUBMITTING A BID,
THE  CONTRACTOR WILL BE DEEMED TO HAVE COMPLIED WITH FORGOING, TO HAVE ACCEPTED SUCH
CONDITIONS, AND TO HAVE MADE ALLOWANCES THEREFORE IN PREPARING HIS BID.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY BRACING AS REQUIRED  TO MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL
STABILITY OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE DURING  ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION.

12

11

10

LEGEND

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

WHERE ANY PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, OR ELECTRICAL ITEMS, LINES  CONDUITS, PIPES, FIXTURES, ETC.,
HAVE  BEEN REMOVED; PLUG AND CAP   CEILING AS NECESSARY TO CONCEAL ABANDONED ITEMS,
PATCH AND   REPAIR FLOOR, CEILING AND/OR WALLS AS NECESSARY.

CONTRACTOR TO PATCH AND REPAIR ANY DAMAGED PORTIONS OF THE  BUILDING TO REMAIN AND
MATCH  NEW OR EXISTING WORK AT NO  ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNER.

STATE HEALTH & SAFETY CODE SEC. 17921.9 BANS THE USE OF CHLORINATED POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
(CPVC) FOR INTERIOR WATER-SUPPLY PIPING.

SCALE:1 1ST STORY DEMO PLAN
1/4"=1'-0"

REMOVE WATER HEATER

A-2

6

NORTH

REMOVE STUCCO. TO BE REPLACED BY DRYWALL

(E)
GARAGE

PER PERMIT #BRMD249733

7 7

4

RELOCATE SINK

1

1

1

2

1

3

5



DW

WP
GFI

AFCI
GFCI

AFCI
GFCI

STANDARD 8'-6" BY 18'

COMPACT 8' BY 15'

7"

9'-
4"

1'-
5"

18'-3"

4'-2"12'-3"

8"

1'-11"

2'-
6"

1'-
9"

3'-
0"

2'-
6"

3'-
10

"
3'-

9"

3'-0" 7'-2"

10
'-9

"

10'-6"

28'-9"

7'-2"

10"

7'-2"

1'-1"

18'-3"

3'-0" 7'-0"

10'-0"

3'-0"

2'-
0"

1'-2"
3'-0"

SCALE:1 Proposed 1st Floor Plan
1/4"=1'-0"

7 3/4" MIN. R

3'-
0"

MI
N.

A LANDING NOT REQUIRED WHERE A STAIRWAY OF 2 OR FEWER IS
LOCATED ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THE DOOR PROVIDED THE
DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE STAIRWAY.

7 34"

7 34"

LANDINGS OR FLOORS AT THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR
SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 1 12' INCH LOWER THAN THE
THRESHOLD

EXCEPTION: THE EXTERIOR LANDING SHALL NOT BE MORE
THAN 7 34" INCE BELOW THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD
PROVIDED THE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING

THE WIDTH OF EACH LANDING SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN THE DOOR SERVED,
EVERY LANDING SHALL BE 36" IN THE
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

PROVIDE 42"
GUARDRAILS WHEN

LANDING IS 30"  ABOVE
GRADE

10" MIN. T

AN.T.S.TYP. DOOR LANDING 

A-3

1. WATER CLOSETS: 1.28 GALLON / FLUSH
2. SHOWERHEADS: 1.8GPM @ 80PSI

3. LAVATORY FAUCETS: 1.2 GPM @ 60PSI

4. KITCHEN FAUCETS: 1.8 GPM @ 60PSI

FLOW RATE STANDARDS

KEY NOTES

1

2

LEGENDS 

INDICATES 2X WOOD STUD WALL
-SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS U.N.O

5. URINAL 0.5 GALLON / FLUSH

AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEMS CONTROLLERS SHALL BE WEATHER BASED

PROVIDE A MIN. 36" X WIDTH OF DOOR LANDING.  MAX 1 34 BELOW
THRESHOLD.

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

SHADED AREA INDICATES
NEW SQUARE FEET

NEW WATER HEATER

PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON THE GARAGE SIDE OF COMMON WALLS BETWEEN THE
GARAGE & LIVING AREAS (INCLUDING ALL SOFFITS, ETC.).  IN MULTISTORY BUILDINGS, 5/8" TYPE 'X'
GYPSUM BOARD IS ALSO REQUIRED ON THE CEILING PLUS ALL POSTS AND/OR BEAMS SUPPORTING
UPPER FLOORS.  WHEN FRAMING MEMBERS EXCEED 16" O/C, PROVIDE RESILIENT CHANNELS AT 16"
O/C, PLACED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING MEMBERS.

3

4

ALL NOTES MAY NOT APPLY TO THIS FLOOR REVISIONS
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Proposed 1st Floor Plan
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NORTH

 N.T.S. BN.T.S.HEAD HEIGHT AT STAIRS

STAIRCASE

(E)
GARAGE

PER PERMIT # BRMD249733

(N) ADU ENTRANCE

B
--

A
--

1

VENTING MUST COMPLY WITH
NATIONAL CODES, LOCAL
CODES AND
MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS

SEALED COMBUSTION UNITS (ALL
COMBUSTION AIR FROM OUTSIDE OF THE
BUILDING)
-PROVIDE CODE APPROVED CONDENSATE
DRAIN

SPECIFY INDOOR OR
OUTDOOR UNIT

POWER 120 VOLTS
(REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS)

GAS
SHUTOFF
VALVE

COLD

HOT

PRESSURE
RELIEF VALVE

WATER
SHUTOFF VALVE

GAS SUPPLY LINE
(CHECK RATING PLATE FOR CORRECT GAS TYPE
AND PRESSURE)

NOTES:
-WATER HEATER MUST BE INSTALLED TO CONFORM WITH CURRENT NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE, NATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE,
AND ANY APPLICABLE LOCAL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING CODES, AND MANUFACTURER
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
-PROTECT HEATER FROM FREEZING
-SPECIFY NATURAL GAS OR PROPANE

DRAIN PAN REQUIRED IF
INSTALLED IN AN AREA WHERE
WATER DAMAGE CAN OCCUR

PROVIDE
SUITABLE
DRAIN

TANKLESS
WATER
HEATER

TANKLESS W .H. 3"=1'-0" C

C
--

2

E1 E1

E

W1

1

E2

W 1

3

A
--

4

WOOD DOOR5

E1

DOOR SCHEDULE
SIZE

WIDTH x HEIGHT
# LOCATION

MATERIAL

CORE LABEL
FIRE

REMARKS OPERATION
TYPE

THK

E1 EXISTING 7'-2"X 6'-8" SC - - HINGED PANEL DOUBLE HUNG

WINDOW NO.

HEAD HEIGHTOPERATIONW # REMARKS U-FACTOR SHGC MATERIAL
SIZE

WIDTH x HEIGHT
LOCATION

E EXISTING 3'-0" X 3'-0" CASEMENT 6'-8" TEMPERED 1.2 .81 WOOD

WINDOW SCHEDULE

W1 ADU ENTRANCE 3'-0" X 3'-0" CASEMENT 6'-8" TEMPERED 1.2 .81 WOOD

W2 ADU 3'-0" X 3'-0" CASEMENT 5'-9" TEMPERED 1.2 .81 WOOD

W3 ADU 2'-4" X 2'-4" CASEMENT 5'-9" OBSCURE 1.2 .81 WOOD

E2 EXISTING 3'-0" X 6'-8" SC - - HINGED PANEL SINGLE HUNG

1 ADU ENTRANCE 3'-0" X 6'-8" SC 1-3/4 - HINGED PANEL 1-3/8 HRP SINGLE HUNG

2 ADU 3'-0" X 6'-8" SC - - HINGED FLUSH SINGLE HUNG

MATERIAL

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

E

6 LANDING

6

6

UP

B

Q# 293093 MANUFACTURE :Five Star French Doors & Windows   MANUFACTURE :Five Star French Doors & Windows   

B
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A-3.1

ELECTRICAL LEGEND / NOTES

1.  WATER CLOSETS: 1.28 GALLON / FLUSH
2. SHOWERHEADS: 1.8GPM @ 80PSI

3. LAVATORY FAUCETS: 1.2 GPM @ 60PSI

4. KITCHEN FAUCETS: 1.8 GPM @ 60PSI

FLOW RATE STANDARDS

KEY NOTES

1

2

LEGENDS 

INDICATES 2X WOOD STUD WALL
-SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS U.N.O

5. URINAL 0.5 GALLON / FLUSH

AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEMS CONTROLLERS SHALL BE WEATHER BASED

NOT IN USE

KITCHEN EXHAUST TO EXTERIOR 150 CFM

NOT IN USE

XXXX
DOOR / WINDOW HEIGHT IN FEET AND INCHES

DOOR / WINDOW WIDTH IN FEET AND INCHES

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

1-HR WALL 58 TYPE "X" GYP INT. 78 STUCCO EXT.

SHADED AREA INDICATES
NEW SQUARE FEET

1 HOUR FIRE RATED WALLS

3

4

5

7
6

8

9

10

11

12 TV LOCATION, PROVIDE BLOCKING , POWER & DATA

SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE A WINDOW OR EXTERIOR DOOR FOR EMERGENCY EXIT.   SILL HEIGHT
SHALL  NOT EXCEED 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.  THE WINDOW MUST HAVE AN OPENABLE AREA
OF AT LEAST 5.7 SQUARE FEET WITH THE MINIMUM OPENABLE WIDTH OF 20 INCHES AND THE
MINIMUM OPEN HEIGHT OF 24".  THIS SPECIFICATION TAKES PRECEDENCE OVER THE INFORMATION
CONTAINED IN THE DRAWINGS

ALL NOTES MAY NOT APPLY TO THIS FLOOR REVISIONS
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30"
15" 15"

TOILET

24
"

MAINTAIN SHADED AREA CLR. NO
OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE PLACE
WITH-IN AREA  , WALLS CABINET
ETC.

WALL LINE

B1 1/2" =1'-0"TOILET BOWL CLEARANCE 

PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT NON ABSORBENT SURFACE  72" ABOVE DRAIN

BATHROOM VANITY/ COUNTERTOP PROVIDE DEDICATED 20 AMP CIRCUIT

PROVIDE THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVES, CONTROL LOCATION

WOOD WINDOWS TYP.

PROVIDE 30" CLEAR WIDTH FOR WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS AND 24" CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF
WATER CLOSET.

GLAZING IN SHOWER AND TUB ENCLOSURES SHALL BE TEMPERED, LAMINATED OR APPROVED
PLASTIC  (INCLUDING WINDOWS WITHIN 5 FEET OF TUB OR SHOWER FLOOR)

--
A

4
5

1

1 1/2" TOP RAIL

1.5" PICKETS

4" SHEAR SHALL
NOT PASS THRU

LANDING

3'-
6"

4X4  POST SEE
STRUCTURAL
FOR
CONNECTION

6'-0" O.C. MAX

GUARDRAIL N.T.S. G

WALL BELOW

42" HIGH GUARDRAIL

PROVIDE 36" HIGH HANDRAIL A.F.THREAD

9" MINIMUM WIDE
FORTIFIBER "MOISTOP"
FLASHING - TYPICAL

STEP 1 FASTEN TOP OF
HORIZ FLASHING AT SILL.
LEAVE BOTTOM LOOSE FOR
APPLICATION OF WEATHER
RESISTANT PAPER IN STEP 5

STEP 2 APPLY VERTICAL
SECTIONS OF FLASHING, LAP
OVER HORIZ. BOTH SIDES

STEP 5 INSTALL WEATHER
RESISTANT PAPER
STARTING AT BOTTOM.
INSTALL UNDER HORIZ SILL
FLASHING

STEP 4 APPLY TOP
HORIZONTAL FLASHING,
OVERLAPPING AND SEALED
AGAINST TOP NAILING
FLANGE

WINDOW FRAMING, FLASHING AND FRAME

WEATHER RESISTANT PAPER
WINDOW FRAMING, FLASHING, FRAME AND

C1 1/2" =1'-0"WINDOW FLASHING 

13

14

15

12

15

NORTH

DRAINAGE AND VENTILATION  N.T.S. D 1 HR WALL  N.T.S. E

FLOOR LINE

45°

LONG TURN

1 /4" PER FOOT VENT

1 /4" PER FOOT VENT

NEAREST WALL

CLEAN OUT

1 1/2"

1 1/2"

COMBOS
LONG TURN BELOW
FIXTURE FLOOR RIM

STONE O/ STUCCO

7
8" STUCCO SYSTEM

PLYWOOD SHEATHING AT
SHEAR WALL WHERE
OCCURS, SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS

2X WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
SEE STRUCTURAL

BATT INSULATION

5/8" TYPE-'X' GYP. BD.

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

(N)
SLEEPING AREA 

(N)
KITCHEN

(N)
BATHROOM 3

8

11

14

DN7 3/4 MAX R
10" Min T

8

9

6

10

11

12

3

7

12.

13.
CEMENTITIOUS BOARD.
1/2" GYPSUM PANEL.

1/2" INTERIOR 

8"
 O

.C
.

7.
8.
9.
10.

11.4

3.
4.
5.
6.

13

2.
2

1

1.

BOARD JOINTS BY 

SETTING MATERIAL.

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD.
2 X 4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" 

SUPPORT FRAMING FOR 
O.C.

FIXTURES.

WOOD PLATE.

ATTACHMENT OF 

EMBEDDING CEMENTITIOUS 
TAPE IN TILE SETTING 

APPROVED FASTENERS.

CEMENTITIOUS TAPE.

MATERIAL.
1/4" SPACE.

CERAMIC TILE.

CEMENTITIOUS BOARD TO 

IN TILED AREAS, TREAT 
CEMENTITIOUS BOARD TO 
CEMENTITIOUS BOARD 
AND CEMENTITIOUS 
BOARD TO GYPSUM 

GYPSUM BOARD.

IN PAINTED AREAS, USE A 
JOINT TREATMENT SYSTEM 

FINISHING CEMENTITIOUS 
BOARD TO CEMENTITIOUS 
BOARD AND 

AND SEALER FOR 

SHOWER FINISH N.T.S.  A

MORTAR BED WITH REINFORCING

WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

STONE FLOORING ON BOND COAT

STONE

SUB FLOOR

SLOPE 1/4" / FT.  
TO DRAIN.

6"

SCRATCH / BROWN O/ DIAMOND
MESH O/ 2 LAYERS GRADE D PAPER

BLK'G

SHOWER CORNER N.T.S.  F

13

D
--

E
--

C
--

B
--

G
--

F
--

PROPERTY LINE16

16

13

2

W 2

W 2

W 2

W 2

W 3

(N)
NEW ADU

6

B

AutoCAD SHX Text
STEP 6 INSTALL WEATHER RESISTANT PAPER OVERLAP PAPER 2" MIN IN WEATHERBOARD FASHION, COVER TOP AND VERTICAL FLASHING

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDE BEAD OF BUTYL SEALANT, FED SPEC TT-S-1657, BETWEEN WINDOW FRAME AND "MOISTOP" FLASHING

AutoCAD SHX Text
STEP 3 INSTALL WINDOW FRAME IN A CONT BEAD OF SEALANT ON BOTTOM AND VERTICAL SIDES OF NAILING FLANGE
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KEY NOTES

LEGEND

1
2

ab
3

S STANDARD 20A, 120/277V-1Ø  SPST DECORA SWITCH 
MOUNTED  AT +48" A.F.F.-U.O.N. 
      a,b -DENOTES TWO SWITCHES AND THEIR
RESPECTIVE CONTROL IDENTIFICATION.     
      3 - DENOTES 3-WAY SWITCH.
      D -  DENOTES WALL BOX DIMMER.

LED RECESSED SPOTLIGHT (IC RATED & AIR TIGHT)

EXHAUST FAN.

HANGING PENDENT

4'-0" SURFACE MOUNTED 
FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

CEILING / LIGHT MOUNTED FAN

NOTE: ALL LIGHT SWITCHES TO BE DIMMER SWITCHES. DECORA STYLE BY LUTRON

CHANDELIER

0'-0" CEILING HEIGHT

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

J

DB DOOR BELL

J

M MOTION SENSOR FOR ALARM

WALL SCONCE

J

LED UNDER CABINET LIGHTING

3" PIN LITE

OS OCCUPANCY SENSOR

FAN

HVAC GRILL (HVAC DESIGN BUILD GRILL SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

SM

      O -  MANUAL ON OCCUPANCY SENSOR

HEAT DETECTOR HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY BACK-UP  HD

COMBINATION SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY
BACK-UP & INTERCONNECTED  UL 217 LISTED & UL2034/2075

6'-8" HEAD HEIGHT CLEARANCE 

5/8" TYPE "X" GYP .BD.

EXHAUST FAN 50 CFM MIN TO EXTERIOR 

5' WALL 

PROVIDE EXTRA BACKING FOR SUPPORT 

VAULTED CEILING WITH V-BAFFLE IN INSULATION  
DENOTES 3-WAY SWITCH.
EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE DAMP PROOF AND RATED FOR EXTERIOR USE

UNDER CABINET LED LIGHTS

CEILING

SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT

MINI SPLIT
ADJUST CEILING TO GIVE STAIR STEPS 6'-8" HEAD HEIGHT

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

CEILING CHAIN MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

11
12

13
14

15
16

DAMP PROOF RECESS LIGHT FIXTURE17
18

DROPPED CEILINGS FOR HVAC RUNS 

WALL MOUNTED HOOD,  VENT TO EXTERIOR 150 CFM MIN.

      V -  VACANCY SENSOR

LIGHT CONTROL

LIGHTING

NO PENDENT LIGHT FIXTURES IN ZONE 3' AWAY AND 8' ABOVE BATHTUB.1.

2.

3.

4.

RECESSED LIGHTING AT TUB / SHOWER TO BE SUITABLE FOR DAMP LOCATIONS, PROVIDED WITH A SOLID
LENS AND BE GFCI PROTECTED.

BATHROOMS SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES OR CONTROLLED BY AN OCCUPANCY SENSOR
CERTIFIED TO COMPLY WITH SEC 119(D) CEES (40 LUMENS PER WATT)

RECESSED LUMINARIES INSTALLED IN AN INSULATED CEILING SHALL BE IC RATED (ZERO CLEARANCE) AND
AT RATED (AIR TIGHT) AND SHALL BE SEALED AND/OR GASKETED BETWEEN CEILING AND HOUSING

LED RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE -(IC RATED & AIR TIGHT)
LED RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE -(IC RATED & AIR TIGHT) WITH FAN NuTone

CAMERA

ATTIC ACCESS 30'X30' MIN.

LIGHT TO BE HIGH EFFICACY AND CONTROLLED BY PHOTO CONTROL / MOTION SENSOR

ALL CEILING TO RECEIVE  SMOOTH SKIM COAT

MOTION SENSOR SECURITY LIGHTS OFCI

MANU. DESCRIPTION COLOR

LIGHTING ACCESSORIES

LUTRON

PANASONIC

LUTRON

WATTSTOPPER

LEVITON

LEVITON

LEVITON

LEVITON

LEVITON

DIMMER SWITCH

3-WAY DIMMER SWITCH

VACANCY SENSOR SWITCH

CONVENIENCE OUTLET

GFCI OUTLET

USB OUTLET

HUMIDITY SENSOR, SWITCH

WALL PLATES

DATA PORT

WHITE

WHITE

WHITE

WHITE

WHITE

WHITE

WHITE

SCREWLESS / WHITE

MODEL NO.

DVELV300P-WH

DVELV303P-WH

CS50W

T5325W

GFTR1-W

T5632-W

FV-WCCS2-W

80301-SW

QUICKPORT W/ DECORA INSERT SCREWLESS / WHITE

SMOKE & DETECTOR HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY BACK-UP & INTERCONNECTED  UL 217
LISTED & UL2034/2075

SD

DORMER WALLS  

NORTH

SCALE:2 Proposed Ceiling Plan
1/4"=1'-0"

14

8

44

ROOF VENT

MIN.6" DUCK

OPTICAL BACK DRAFT DAMPER

VARIES

VARIES (X)

OPTIONAL ROOF LOWER

OPTICAL
REMOTE
BLOWER

POWER
OUTLET

24"-30" TYP. (Y)

36"
TYPICAL

POWER OUTLET LOCATION:
CEILING HEIGHT, MINUS 36" ( STOVE HEIGHT),
MINUS DESIRED DISTANCE FROM THE STOVE
Y MINUS BODY OF THE HOOD X

A1 1/2" =1'-0"KITCHEN EXHAUST 

ROOF CAP

CONNECTOR

CLAMP

FLEXIBLE
DUCT

4" TO 3"
REDUCER

FAN

CLAMP

B1 1/2" =1'-0"EXHAUST  FAN

44

14

10

14

10
13

13

3

3

5

5

11

1

11

9

(N)
KITCHEN

(N)
BATHROOM

12

15

B
--

A
--

2

2 2

2

(E)
GARAGE

(N)
ADU 

ENTRANCE 

13

17

16

(N)
SLEEPING AREA 

ALL NOTES MAY NOT APPLY

(N)
NEW ADU

B



6"

3'-6"

21
'-5

"

20'-4"

A1 1/2" =1'-0"UNDERLAYMENT

DECK

UNDERLAYMENT
OVERLAPPED 19" TO
PROVIDE DOUBLE
COVERAGE ON ROOF DECK

DRIP EDGE

WEATHERWATCH WATERPROOFING
UNDERLAYMENT SHOULD BE
INSTALLED TO A POINT AT LEAST 24"
BEYOND INTERIOR WALL LINE

WALL LINE

LEGEND

A-5

KEYNOTES

1

2 PROVIDE GUTTER TYPICAL AT ALL ROOF
PROPOSED ROOF DIMENSION 3

4

5

6
7

8

9

WALL BELLOW 2ND STORY ADU

ROOF BELOW 1ST STORY

PROPERTY LINE 

CLASS "A" COMPOSITION SHINGLES ICC#1475

ROOF VENTS TYP.

10

PROVIDE VALLEY FLASHING AT ALL VALLEYS 

A
--

11

RIDGE VENT

12

SOFFIT VENT 

13

WALL BELOW 1ST STORY  

SHADED AREA INDICATES
NEW ROOF AREAS

ROOF SLOPE X PER FOOT MIN.SLOPE

O'HAGINS FLAT VENTS

AIR VENT INC. LINEAR RIDGE VENT

NOTES

1. ROOF EAVES SHALL NOT BE CLOSER THAN 3 FEET TO THE PROPERTY LINE.
2. ROOF EAVES OR ANY PROJECTIONS SHALL BE RATED FOR 1 HOUR IF LESS THAN 5 FT. TO THE
          PROPERTY LINE.
3. ALL GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUT AND COLLECTION BOXES SHALL BE GALVANIZED METAL.
4. ATTICS SHALL BE VENTILATED NOT LESS THAN 1/ 150 OF THE AREA BEING VENTILATED PER
          CURRENT CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE.
5. BUILT UP FLAT ROOF AREAS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1/ 2" PER FOOT.
6. ALL OPENINGS IN ATTIC AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A CORROSIVE RESISTANT WIRE MESH

WITH AN OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 1/ 4" IN ANY DIMENSION.
7. PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING SHALL HAVE A RADIANT BARRIER FOIL BACKING AND BE INSTALLED

FOIL SIDE DOWN. SEE MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS. RADIANT BARRIER SHALL BE PER TITLE 24
ENERGY REPORT.

502

3.3 S.F.

482 S.I.

11 198 S.I.

8 142.4 S.I.

340.4 S.I.

1/150ATTIC VENT RATIO:

TOTAL ROOF AREA (RA): 

REQUIRED VENTABLE ATTIC SPACE S.F.  

ATTIC VENT CALCULATION:

SOFFIT VENT 17.8 sq.in. net free vent area

RIDGE VENT  18 sq. in. net free vent area

TOTAL PROVIDED

REQUIRED VENTABLE ATTIC SPACE S.I.  

Vent Type VENT FREE AREA PROVIDED # VENTS TOTAL S.I.

SCALE:1 Proposed Roof Plan
1/4"=1'-0"
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NEW ROOF TO MATCH (E) 

ROOF ABOVE 2ND STORY

NORTH

SOFFIT VENTS

B1/2" =1'-0"RIDGE VENT

CAP SHINGLE OVER VENT

SHINGLE VENT II CLASS A

2"

ROOF FRAMING PER
STRUCTURAL

EXHAUST AIR

COMP SHINGLES

PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER
STRUCTURAL

EXHAUST AIR

PROVIDE BLKG PER STRUCT.
PROVIDE 2" VENT HOLES IN
BLOCKING

RIDGE BOARD OR BEAM

RIDGE DETAIL C

COMPOSITION SHINGLES CLASS A
O/ 2 LAYERS #30 FELT O/
SHEATHING
NON VENTING ATTIC FOAM
INSULATION R-30

WRAP BEAM WITH DRY WALL
.BEAM PER STRUCT.

RADIANT BARRIER AT ALL NEW ROOF
SHEATHING

D 1 1/2" =1'-0"EAVE

GYP. BD

EXTERIOR STUCCO SYSTEM

5/8" GYP. BD.

BATT. INSULATION

EXTERIOR SHEATHING
SEE PLAN

DRIP EDGE

ROOF SHEATHING, PER STRUCT'L
ALSO REF. SPECS.

CUT RAFTER TO MATCH (E)

MATCH (E)

SOFFIT VENT

2"

EXTERIOR PLASTER

2X EAVE FRAMING, SEE
STRUCTURAL

2X BLOCKING

E1 1/2" =1'-0"SOFFIT VENT

4:12

12:12

2 1/2 :12

2 1/2 :12

12:12

1

6 11

12
13

12
13

6

6

11

7

5

5

5

B
--

C
--

E
--

D
--

3

3

3

Valley center
Roof sheathing

No fasteners
within 6" of
centerline

Extra nail in
end shingle

Extend shingles
 min. 12" past
valley centerline

Woven Valleys

36" wide bituminous
membrane or
roll roofing

Underlayment
lvp membrane

min. 6"

12"

FN.T.S.FLASHING 

F
--

10 

B
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17"
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36"
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16'-9"
TOP OF (N )RIDGE 

15'-9"
CEILING HEIGHT

8'-9"
2ND STORY F.F. 

7'-9"
CEILING HEIGHT

0'-2 1/2"
TOP OF GARAGE  F.F.

2 1/2
12

2 1/2
12

12

12

12

12

0'-8"
TOP OF F.F.

7'-
4"

1'-
0"

7'-
0"

16
'-9

"

5"

0'-0"
TOP OF CURB

4'-0"

3'-6"

12'-11"
(E) MID POINT 

17'-9"
TOP OF (E) RIDGE 

1'-
0"

4
12

12

12

17'-9"
TOP OF (E) RIDGE 

8'-9"
2ND STORY F.F. 

7'-
9"

7'-9"
GARAGE CEILING 

1'-
0"

7'-
0"

17
'-9

"

15'-9"
2ND CEILING HEIGHT

5'-
9"

0'-0"
TOP OF CURB

12'-11"
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